

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23105/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2005 in LPA No. 551/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ABDUR RAB AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT NARAIN MITHILA UNIVEFSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T. and  
with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26365 of 2005 - With office report

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. KK. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ehtashana Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S. Raza Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Arfan Alam Adv.

Mr. S.s. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahnawaz, Adv.

Ms. Aqueeda Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shaabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish, Adv.

Mr. Amod Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

-2-

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saket Siskri, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pleadings are complete.

Post these matters for final disposal in the 2nd week of December, 2007.

(S.Thapar)

P.S. to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master