

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23105/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 01/07/2005 in LPA No. 551/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

ABDUR RAB AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT NARAIN MITHILA UNIVEFSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents, exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 26365 of 2005 - With Office Report (For final disposal)

Date: 25/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(NP)
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ehtasham Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mod.Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

2

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Choudhary Adv.
Mr.Rajnish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master